# OP \$40.00 2132226

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Opus Bank	Bank		Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unitek Learning, Inc. (formerly Unitek Information Systems, Inc.)		
Street Address:	4670 Auto Mall Parkway		
City:	Fremont		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94539		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132226	UNITEK INFORMATION SYSTEMS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637267

**Email:** jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7156.039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande	
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0312

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

September 4, 2018

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of December 18, 2015, executed by Unitek Information Systems, Inc., a California corporation, now known as Unitek Learning, Inc. ("Grantor"), whose address is 4670 Auto Mall Parkway, Fremont, California 94539, in favor of Opus Bank ("Bank"), whose address is 131 W. Commonwealth Avenue, Fullerton, California 92832, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2015, at Reel 5695 Frame 0300, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademarks and exclusive Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses, as defined therein, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 33886411v3

OPUS BANK

("Bank")

By:

Name: Kelly Daruthayan Title: Sr. Portfolio Analyst, AVP

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0314** 

## EXHIBIT A

# Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Unitek Information Systems, Inc. now known as Unitek Learning, Inc.	USA	Unitek Information Systems	2132226	January 27, 1998

Exhibit A

BN 33886411v3

**RECORDED: 10/16/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0315